
  Department Name Volunteer Name Email
DEPT01 DAFS Jennifer Merrow jennifer.merrow@maine.gov 111 Sewall St. - 3rd Floor
DEPT02 Agriculture, Conservation, Forestry Erin Gove/Samantha Breton Erin.Gove@maine.gov; 

samantha.breton@maine.gov
18 Elkins Lane

DEPT03 Attorney General Kim Ward/Deanna Brown/Shirley 
Ferland/Mark Toulouse

Deanna.M.Brown@maine.gov; 
kimberly.m.ward@maine.gov; 
shirley.d.ferland@maine.gov; 
mark.a.toulouse@maine.gov

111 Sewall - 6th Floor

DEPT34 Baxter State Park Maine State Parks??  18 Elkins Lane
DEPT06 Corrections Chris Arbour Christopher.arbour@maine.gov 25 Tyson Drive - 3rd Floor
DEPT07 DECD (Tourism) Lisa Poulin Lisa.Poulin@maine.gov 111 Sewall St - 3rd Floor Augusta
DEPT08 Defense Veterans, Emergency Mgmt Becky Maheux rebecca.l.maheux@maine.gov; 

rebecca.l.maheux2.nfg@army.mil
Camp Keyes-33 Winthrop St. 

DEPT09 Education Debbie Violette debbie.violette@maine.gov 111 Sewall St - 5th Floor
DEPT10 Environmental Protection Ruth Burke/Mary Breton ruth.a.burke@maine.gov; 

Mary.b.breton@maine.gov
32 Blossom Lane - 3rd Floor

DEPT11 F.A.M.E. Lisa Brown/Felicia Paradis lbrown@famemaine.com; 
fparadis@famemaine.com

5 Community Drive

DEPT12 Health & Human Services Kathy Veilleux, Kelly Roman kathy.veilleux@maine.gov, 
kelly.d.roman@maine.gov

221 State Street

DEPT13 Human Rights Commission Melody Piper, Brittany Munzing melody.piper@mhrc.maine.gov; 
brittany.munzing@mhrc.maine.gov

19 Union Street

DEPT14 Inland Fisheries & Wildlife Becky Orff becky.orff@maine.gov 353 Water Street
DEPT15 Judicial Kimberly Jacques kimberly.jacques@courts.maine.gov Portland
DEPT16 Labor Kara Ware kara.l.ware@maine.gov 45 Commerce Street
DEPT17 Legislative Staff (H & S) Suzanne Gresser/Marcia Homstead suzanne.gresser@legislature.maine.gov; 

marcia.homstead@legislature.maine.gov
Legislators

DEPT20 Maine PERS Renee Sherman renee.sherman@mainepers.org 139 Capitol St. Augusta
DEPT18 Maine State Museum/Library Gabrielle Stanhope gabrielle.stanhope@maine.gov
DEPT21 Marine Resources Melissa Macaluso Melissa.Macaluso@maine.gov 32 Blossom Lane  
DEPT22 Office of the Governor Vincenzina Monteleone vincenzina.monteleone@maine.gov 1 SHS
DEPT04 Office of the State Auditor Monique Lemieux/Katie Wimbish Monique.Lemieux@maine.gov; 

katie.j.wimbish@maine.gov
19 Union Street



DEPT23 Professional & Financial Reg Shawn Brooks Shawn.C.Brooks@maine.gov 122 Northern Ave Gardner
DEPT24 Public Advocate Benjamin Frech Benjamin.j.frech@maine.gov 103 Water St - 3rd Floor
DEPT25 Public Safety Danielle Namer danielle.namer@maine.gov 45 Commerce Drive
DEPT26 PUC Harry Lanphear harry.lanphear@maine.gov 101 2nd Street Hallowell
DEPT27 Secretary of State Felicia Kennedy felicia.kennedy@maine.gov 17 Elkin
DEPT29 Transportation Shelly Wood, Dale Doughty shelly.wood@maine.gov, 

dale.doughty@maine.gov
34 Child Street

DEPT30 Treasurer of State Laura Hudson Laura.Hudson@maine.gov 111 Sewall - 3rd Floor
DEPT31 Workers' Compensation Kathy Hunt kathy.hunt@maine.gov 442 Civic Center Drive
DEPT35 Maine Health Data Organization
DEPT36 Unorganized Territory-Education

United Way of Kennebec Valley Courtney Yeager cyeager@uwkv.org
United Way of Kennebec Valley Irene Favreau ifavreau@uwkv.org
Corrections Susan Gagnon Susan.Gagnon@maine.gov
Corrections Kelene Barrows kelene.barrows@maine.gov
Corrections Randall Liberty Randall.Liberty@maine.gov
Corrections Ryan Thornell Ryan.Thornell@maine.gov
Corrections Kim Carson Kim.carson@maine.gov
Corrections Anna Black Anna.black@maine.gov


